

	07-29 - Acre Lane Water Main Extention										Anthony Julian	
	12/8/06 at 11am				M. Rondano, Inc.		Reliable Excavating Inc.		Joken Development Corp.		Railroad Const. Co	
					Norwalk, CT		Danbury CT		White Plains NY		Bridgeport, CT	
		Est Quantity			Unit \$	Total \$		Unit	Total		Unit	Total
1A	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	2345	LF		\$ 60.00	\$ 140,700.00		\$ 102.08	\$ 239,377.60		\$ 98.00	\$ 229,810.00
1B	Branches/Connections to Exist. Mains	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,774.25	\$ 1,774.25		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1C	Furnish / Install Line Valves	4	EA		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,099.76	\$ 4,399.04		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
2A	Additional Earth Excav, Below Grade	100	CY		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
2B	Excavation & Backfill for Test Pits	10	CY		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10		\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
3	Additional Rock Excavation	650	CY		\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00		\$ 42.21	\$ 27,436.50		\$ 135.00	\$ 87,750.00
4A	Additional BackFill, Processed Aggregate	100	CY		\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
4B	Additional Backfill, Dead Sand Fill	100	CY		\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
4C	Additional Backfill, Stone Fill	100	CY		\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Install Hydrants	5	EA		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 3,850.47	\$ 19,252.35		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00
6	Class B Concrete	10	CY		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Hydrostatic / Leak Testing	1	LS		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
8	Air vent/Blow Assemblies	4	EA		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 1,184.89	\$ 4,739.56		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
9A	Curb Stops & Corporation stops	24	Pair		\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 342.65	\$ 8,223.60		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 28,080.00
9B	Water Serv Connection	750	LF		\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00		\$ 24.10	\$ 18,075.00		\$ 58.00	\$ 43,500.00
10A	Temp pave, Town Hwy	950	SY		\$ 30.00	\$ 28,500.00		\$ 29.50	\$ 28,025.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00
10B	Temp pave, State Hwy	50	SY		\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 37.97	\$ 1,898.50		\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
10C	Perm pave, State Hwy	50	SY		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 112.24	\$ 5,612.00		\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00
10E	Driveways (Asphalt)	50	SY		\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 19.75	\$ 987.50		\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
10F	Curbing (Asphalt)	50	LF		\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
11	Lawn Restoration	100	SY		\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Grand total					\$ 315,700.00		\$ 362,455.10			\$ 457,890.00	\$ 529,975.00

	07-29 - Acre Lane Water Main Extention										
	12/8/06 at 11am				Guerrera Const		Montesano Bros Inc		Cassidy Excavating Inc.		
					Oxford, CT		New Rochelle, NY		Valhalla, NY		
		<u>Est Quantity</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>	
1A	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	2345	LF		\$ 133.00	\$ 311,885.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 283,745.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 309,540.00	
1B	Branches/Connections to Exist. Mains	1	LS		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
1C	Furnish / Install Line Valves	4	EA		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	
2A	Additional Earth Excav, Below Grade	100	CY		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	
2B	Excavation & Backfill for Test Pits	10	CY		\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	
3	Additional Rock Excavation	650	CY		\$ 140.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 149,500.00	
4A	Additional BackFill, Processed Aggregate	100	CY		\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	
4B	Additional Backfill, Dead Sand Fill	100	CY		\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	
4C	Additional Backfill, Stone Fill	100	CY		\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	
5	Install Hydrants	5	EA		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19,250.00	
6	Class B Concrete	10	CY		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
7	Hydrostatic / Leak Testing	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
8	Air vent/Blow Assemblies	4	EA		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	
9A	Curb Stops & Corporation stops	24	Pair		\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 24,600.00	
9B	Water Serv Connection	750	LF		\$ 69.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	
10A	Temp pave, Town Hwy	950	SY		\$ 24.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,450.00	
10B	Temp pave, State Hwy	50	SY		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10C	Perm pave, State Hwy	50	SY		\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10E	Driveways (Asphalt)	50	SY		\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	
10F	Curbing (Asphalt)	50	LF		\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	
11	Lawn Restoration	100	SY		\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	
	Grand total					\$ 564,685.00		\$ 564,945.00		\$ 599,090.00	